
All Rights Reserved. Milkta.com 2013 - 2026 Made with love in Mekelle

The Ethiopian Agricultural Transformation Institute (ATI) now invites sealed bids
from eligible bidders for the procurement of 45-Day-Old Sasso Breed Pullets,
Including Transportation Costs, for the Tigray Region

Posted Date: Friday 28th, February 2025 (about 1 year ago)
Closing Date: Wednesday 26th, March 2025 2:00 pm (closed)
Bid Bond:Different per lots
Location:Mekelle
Bid Document Price:1,000.00
Bid Opening Date: Wednesday 26th, March 2025 2:30 pm
Category: Agricultural Services/ Poultry, Bee & Animal Husbandry/

Date: February 25, 2025

Invitation for Bids

Name of Country: The Federal Democratic Republic of Ethiopia

Name of Project: FARM

IFB No: ATA-NCB-G-2024-0028

1. The Ethiopian Agricultural Transformation Institute (ATI) has received funds from the
Agency Françoise de Development (The French Development Agency) and the European
Union towards the cost of the FARM Project. It is intended that part of the proceeds of these
funds will be applied to eligible payments under the contract for the Supply and Delivery of
45-Day-Old Sasso Breed Pullets, Including Transportation Costs, for the Tigray Region.

2. The Ethiopian Agricultural Transformation Institute (ATI) now invites sealed bids from
eligible bidders for the procurement of 45-day-old Sasso Breed Pullets, Including
Transportation Costs, for the Tigray Region

LOT
LOT Description of Procurement Delivery Site (Capital Town

of the Woredas)

I
Supply and Delivery of 18,500 Sasso Breed 45-Day-Old
Pullets, Including Transportation Costs for the Tigray
Region

Adishihu, Bora & Dela

II
Supply and Delivery of 16,320 Sasso breed 45 Days-old
Pullets, Including Transportation Costs for the Tigray
Region

Adigudem and Bahritseba

III
For The Supply and Delivery of 19,820 Sasso breed 45
Days-old Pullets, Including Transportation Costs for the
Tigray Region

Wukro, Agulae & Tigereda

https://tenders.milkta.com/en/tenders/location/mekelle
https://tenders.milkta.com/en/tenders/category/agricultural-products-services
https://tenders.milkta.com/en/tenders/category/poultry-bee-animal-husbandry


All Rights Reserved. Milkta.com 2013 - 2026 Made with love in Mekelle

IV
For The Supply and Delivery of 36,420, Sasso breed 45
Days-old Pullets, Including Transportation Costs for the
Tigray Region

Wukro-Maray, Enticho,
Feresmai, & Gerhu-srnai

V
For The Supply and Delivery of 48,940, Sasso breed 45
Days-old Pullets, Including Transportation Costs for the
Tigray Region

Selekleka, Debre-kerbe,
Sheraro and Adihageray

3. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from and inspect the Bidding
Documents at the office of the below-mentioned address and inspect the Bidding
Documents between the hours of 8:30 AM to 05:30 P.M.

4.A complete set of bidding documents in English may be purchased by interested bidders
on the submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a
non-refundable fee of Ethiopian Birr 1,000 (ETB One Thousand only). The method of
payment will be in Cash or CPO. The cash sum must be deposited at the Commercial Bank
of Ethiopia in the name of the Agricultural Transformation Institute in Account No:
1000659472698 and the application letter and cash deposit receipt must be submitted to
the Procurement/Finance department to participate in this bid.

5. The provisions in the Instructions to Bidders and in the General Conditions of Contract
are the provisions of the Agence Franyaise de Development's Bidding Documents for
Procurement of Goods.

6. Bids must be delivered to the office below on or before 2:00 PM, March 26, 2025, and
must be accompanied by Lot I= ETB 60,000.00, Lot II ETB 50,000.00, Lot III = ETB
60,000.00 Lot IV ETB 110,000.00 & Lot V=ETB 150,000.00 in the form of CPO or Bank
Guarantee.

7. Bids will be opened to the public and in the presence of the bidders' representatives who
choose to attend at 2:30 PM March 26, 2025, at the below-mentioned office & address.

8. Qualification criteria are as follows: Bidder should submit a copy of renewed Trade
License, VAT Registration certificate, tax clearance certificate, PPPA supplier registration
certificate and TIN certificate with their technical proposal. The purchaser reserves the right
to reject any or all bids. Additional details are provided in the Bidding Documents.

Ethiopian Agricultural Transformation Institute (ATI) Tigray Agricultural Transformation
Centre (TATC) Senior Operation Director Office, 2nd to 3rd floor. Mekelle: Kiros H/Selassie
Building, 2nd floor, K/Ketema Kedamay Weyane, K-11, In front of Buna Bank-Enkodo Branch
Tel.: +251-9-14-73-02-93/ +251-9-30-00-03-46/ +251-9-14-76-34-35 & +251-9-11-66-05-18
E-mail: Damte.Mengistu@ati.gov.et / Mulugeta.Yebegaeshet@ati.gov.et

mailto:Damte.Mengistu@ati.gov.et
mailto:Mulugeta.Yebegaeshet@ati.gov.et

